504017427 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISAAC THOMAS SCHIEFER	10/16/2013
GREGORY R.J. THATCHER	10/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
Internal Address:	506 S. WRIGHT STREET
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15192113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175266000

Email: WHIPDocketStaff@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMERHALE
Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19240.981 US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. CONNORS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Connors/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=981US2_UIC_ASG#page1.tif source=981US2_UIC_ASG#page2.tif source=981US2_UIC_ASG#page3.tif source=981US2_UIC_ASG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039831 FRAME: 0422

504017427

source=981US2_UIC_ASG#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039831 FRAME: 0423

Attorney Docket No. 19240.981 WOI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Isaac Thomas Schiefer, residing at 4012 West Bancroft Street, Apartment 4,

Toledo, Ohio, 43606 USA; and Gregory R. J. Thatcher, residing at 2047 West Homer Street,

Chicago, IL 60647 USA; the "Assignors," are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions

and discoveries relating to "NOVEL CYSTEINE PROTEASE INHIBITORS AND USES

THEREOF," hereinafter the "Invention," for which an International Application was filed with

the U.S. Receiving Office on February 1, 2013, and assigned International Application No.

PCT/US2013/024364, the "Application"; and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body

corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 S. Wright

St., Urbana, Illinois 61801 USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is

hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges

hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of

Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and

all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof,

which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the

following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including

utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or

any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any

of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without

further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above application,

execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for

patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer

thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain

or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all

ActiveUS 116963649v.1

PATENT REEL: 039831 FRAME: 0424 countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of th/Year). Isaac Thomas Schiefer
personally known to me to be the sam acknowledged to me that execution o purposes therein set forth.	Month/Year), Isaac Thomas Schiefer, ne individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, If the same was of his/her own free will for the use and WITNESS: Printed Name: Vouss of Sari Residential Address: 2535 Manchestor Blow OHawa Hill, OH43606

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of(Month/Year).
	Gregory R. J. Thatcher
personally known to me to be	(Month/Year), Gregory R. J. Thatcher, the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, ention of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and
	WITNESS:
	Printed Name:
	Residential Address:

-3-

Attorney Docket No. 19240,981 WO1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Isaac Thomas Schiefer, residing at 4012 West Bancroft Street, Apartment 4, Toledo, Ohio, 43606 USA; and Gregory R. J. Thatcher, residing at 2047 West Homer Street, Chicago, IL 60647 USA; the "Assignors," are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries relating to "NOVEL CYSTEINE PROTEASE INHIBITORS AND USES THEREOF," hereinafter the "Invention," for which an International Application was filed with the U.S. Receiving Office on February 1, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2013/024364, the "Application"; and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 S. Wright St., Urbana, Illinois 61801 USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above application, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all

ActiveUS 116963649v 1

PATENT REEL: 039831 FRAME: 0427

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 th day of hth/Year). Gregory R. J. Thatcher
personally known to me to be the sai	ember (Month/Year), Gregory R. J. Thatcher, me individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and WITNESS:
	Printed Name: Yueting Wang
	Residential Address: 933 S Oakley Blvd.
	Chicago Il
	V

RECORDED: 09/22/2016